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Mortgage Report for September 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

APEX MORTGAGE CORP

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BANK MUTUAL

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF ENGLAND

BAY EQUITY LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GARY F HIBBARD

GFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

GRAND MARSH STATE BANK

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC
HERITAGE BANK

HMONG WISCONSIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JEFF FRITSCH AND SUE FRITSCH

JG WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
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6,897,064.45
1,798,299.13
665,000.00
2,638,385.00
4,955,823.46
50,000.00
5,492,700.00
215,897.00
165,300.00
2,265,878.61
850,700.00
150,000.00
125,642.00
200,000.00
197,662.00
1,630,840.00
645,900.00
3,014,180.00
5,279,418.00
252,000.00
637,029.00
2,215,305.00
957,100.00
776,850.00
114,254.58
196,972.80
28,800.00
36,000.00
266,067.00
131,000.00
158,600.00
35,000.00
3,518,559.00
2,539,173.50
4,550,525.63
105,000.00
321,263.00
50,000.00



LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

LUTHERAN CHURCH EXTENSON FUND MISSOURI SYNOD
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARINE CREDIT UNION

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MCDEVCO INC

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MICHAEL J RIVERS

MIKE AND BETH DEVLAEMINCK

MORTGAGE SERVICES ITI LLC

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTHSIDE ELEVATOR INC

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RANDY AND CHERYL BAARS

RIDGESTONE BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK OF FINANCIAL

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA

THE PINERIES BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 35
UNITED FCS FLCA 7
UNITED FCS PCA 2
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM

SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 19
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 2

Monthly Mortgage Report
2

230,000.00
119,000.00
180,230.00
778,910.00
81,250.00
182,350.00
100,000.00
417,700.00
597,350.00
200,000.00
110,000.00
254,000.00
148,117.00
2,095,240.00
109,113.18
188,300.00
265,000.00
175,000.00
7,683,087.19
411,500.00
104,318.00
131,572.00
1,167,264.00
40,000.00
1,830,000.00
3,692,609.77
464,950.00
240,000.00
440,900.00
65,000.00
268,000.00
193,800.00
365,229.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
760,000.00
4,143,790.34
553,390.00
85,660.00

920,352.14

2,731,667.23
200,900.00



VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION 5 255,200.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID 2 581,250.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 7 752,398.57
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND ) 976.250.00
TRUST CO NA U

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ) 6.000.00
AUTHORITY e

WOODTRUST BANK 5 537,563.00
TOTAL 584 90,112,400.58
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