Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for September 2016

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	36	6,897,064.45
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	13	1,798,299.13
APEX MORTGAGE CORP	1	665,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	24	2,638,385.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	4,955,823.46
BANK MUTUAL	1	50,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	2	5,492,700.00
BANK OF ENGLAND	1	215,897.00
BAY EQUITY LLC	1	165,300.00
BMO HÀRRIS BANK NA	34	2,265,878.61
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	12	850,700.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	150,000.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	125,642.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	200,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	4	197,662.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	13	1,630,840.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	4	645,900.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	23	3,014,180.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	52	5,279,418.00
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	252,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	637,029.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	11	2,215,305.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	5	957,100.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	776,850.00
GARY F HIBBARD	1	114,254.58
GFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	2	196,972.80
GRAND MARSH STATE BANK	1	28,800.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	36,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2 2	266,067.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC	2	131,000.00
HERITAGE BANK	2	158,600.00
HMONG WISCONSIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC	1	35,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	27	3,518,559.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	12	2,539,173.50
INTERCITY STATE BANK	32	4,550,525.63
JEFF FRITSCH AND SUE FRITSCH	1	105,000.00
JG WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC	1	321,263.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	50,000.00

LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	1	230,000.00
LUTHERAN CHURCH EXTENSON FUND MISSOURI SYNOD	1	119,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	180,230.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	7	778,910.00
MARINE CREDIT UNION	1	81,250.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	182,350.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	100,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	417,700.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	3	597,350.00
MICHAEL J RIVERS	1	200,000.00
MIKE AND BETH DEVLAEMINCK	1	110,000.00
MORTGAGE SERVICES III LLC	1	254,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	148,117.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	11	2,095,240.00
NORTHSIDE ELEVATOR INC	1	109,113.18
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	188,300.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	1	265,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	175,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	52	7,683,087.19
PIONEER BANK	4	411,500.00
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC	1	104,318.00
PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC	1	131,572.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,167,264.00
RANDY AND CHERYL BAARS	1	40,000.00
RIDGESTONE BANK	2	1,830,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	22	3,692,609.77
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	464,950.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	240,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	6	440,900.00
STATE BANK OF FINANCIAL	1	65,000.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	4	268,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	193,800.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	365,229.00
THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA	1	100,000.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	50,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	760,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	35	4,143,790.34
UNITED FCS FLCA	7	553,390.00
UNITED FCS PCA	2	85,660.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	4	920,352.14
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	19	2,731,667.23
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	200,900.00
	-	200,200.00

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	5	255,200.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID	2	581,250.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	7	752,398.57
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	2	976,250.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	2	6,000.00
WOODTRUST BANK	5	537,563.00
TOTAL	584	90,112,400.58